West Virginia
State Agency for
Surplus Property

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2700 Charles Avenue

Dunbar, WV 25064

TO: Aaron Allred
Legislative Auditor

FROM: Elizabeth Cooper zﬂp/)j/l
Manager Z

DATE: February 3, 2020
SUBIJECT: Semi-Annual report

Pursuant to Article 5A-3-45 of the West Virginia Code, we are submitting the attached report of all
commodities sold to eligible organizations.

The period covered by this report is the second half of fiscal year 2019 (January-June 2019).

I trust that this satisfies the statutory requirement. Please feel free to contact me if you have any
questions.

(304) 766-2626 « FAX NUMBER (304) 766-2631 « Toll Free (800) 576-7587
Web Page: www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/surplus
AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER



County
Barbour
Boone
Braxton

Cabell

Clay

Fayette
Greenbrier

Kanawha

Item Discription
Tulip Bulbs

Tulip Bulbs

Vehicle - 2012 Ford F350

Furniture

Furniture

Lap top bag

Vehicle-2010 Dodge Grand Caravan
Tulip Bulbs

Furniture

Furniture
Furniture
Furniture & laptop
Furniture

Vehicle-2012 Ford
Tulip Bulbs

Furniture

File Cabinet, Furniture
Lab top case
Vehicle-2006 Jeep Cherokee
Furniture
Furniture

Vehicle-2007 Chrysler Town & Country
Furniture

Tablet

Furniture

Furniture

Furniture

Furniture

Furniture

Vehicle-2012 Ford F-350
Furniture

Furniture

Furniture

Generators

Generators

ATV-Polaris 500 4x4 Wheeler
Furniture

Furniture

Vehicle-2012 Ford F-350
Furniture & Appliances
Furniture

Furniture

Surplus Property
Semi-Annual Report
01/01/2019 - 06/30/2019

Organization Name

City of Philippi

City of Madison

Gassaway Volunteer Fire Department

Prestera Center for Mental Health Services
Prestera Center for Mental Health Services
Recovery Point of Huntington inc

Recovery Point of Huntington Inc

WV Veterans Home

Recovery Point of Huntington Inc

Clay County Services Unlimited

WV Department of Health & Human Services
Clay County Middle School

Clay County Middle School

Fayette County Board of Education
Davis Stuart Inc

WV Alcohol Beverage Control
Partnership of African Americans Church
Department of Natural Resourses
Town of Cedar Grove

WV Alcohol Beverage Control
Kanawha County Schools

The Rock Ministries Inc

WV Medical Imaging Board

WV Medical Imaging Board

WV Lottery

Partnership of African Americans Church
City of Nitro

Department of Natural Resourses
Department of Agriculture

Kanawha County Commission

WV Alcohol Beverage Control
Department of Natural Resourses

WV Public Employees Grievance Board
Department of Agriculture
Department of Agriculture

WV State Agency for Surplus Property
Putnam County Aging Program

City of 5t Albans

City of St Albans

WV State Auditors Office

Department of Natural Resourses
Department of Natural Resourses

Date Sold
5/6/2019
5/6/2019
3/21/2019

2/21/2019
3/15/2019
3/13/2019
4/16/2019
5/6/2019

6/18/2019

2/21/2019
2/14/2019
4/18/2019
6/6/2019

3/13/2019
5/7/2019

1/29/2019
1/11/2019
1/10/2019
1/7/2019
1/7/2019
1/4/2019
1/2/2019
2/15/2019
2/15/2019
2/13/2019
2/12/2019
2/6/2019
2/6/2019
2/6/2019
3/26/2019
3/26/2019
3/25/2019
3/25/2019
3/22/2019
3/22/2019
3/14/2019
3/14/2019
3/5/2019
3/5/2019
4/29/2019
4/26/2019
4/23/2019

Amount
$0.00
$0.00
$3,800.00

$75.00
$375.00
$20.00
$5,200.00
#0.00
$50.00

$360.00
$125.00
$234.00
$42.00

$5,800.00
$0.00

$25.00
$30.00
$22.50
$870.00
$213.75
$165.00
$1,025.00
$75.00
$300.00
$50.00
$52.50
$22.50
$42.00
$100.00
$7,800.00
325,00
$80.00
$225.00
$7,700.00
$7,700.00
$800.00
$100.00
$75.00
$7,300.00
$362.50
$157.50
$10.00



Marshall
Mason
Mingo
Pleasants

Putnam

Raleigh

Wood

Box of paper
Furniture
Furniture
Furniture, Menitor
Portable Steps
Furniture
Furniture

Tulip Bulbs

Tulip Bulbs

Tool

Shredder
Vehicle-2013 Ford Focus
Vehicle-2012 jeep Liberty
Furniture

Tulip Bulbs

Tulip Bulbs

Bulbs
Furniture
Furniture
Furniture
Furniture

Furniture

Vehicle-2008 GMC Canyon
Furniture

Tulip Bulbs

Locker
Tulip Bulbs

Vehicle-2012 Ford F350
Tulip Bulbs

Furniture

WV Alcohol Beverage Control
Department of Transportation

Dept of Health & Human Resources
Dept of Health & Human Resources
James H Tiger Morton Juvenile Center
Purchasing Division
South Central Regional J
WVDEP Operation Wildflower
WV Statewide Independent Livi
WV Music Hall of Fame
Calhoun County Board of Education
Kanawha Charleston health Department
Kanawha Charleston health Department
WYV Secretary of State

First Presbyterian Church

GFWC WV Womens Club of Dunbar
Putnam County Aging Program
Partnership of African Americans Church
WYV Acohol Beverage Control

City of Nitro

WV Alcohol Beverage Control

Northern Correcitional Facility
Lakin Correctional Center

WV Voluntary Organization
City of Belmont

Town of Poca
Putnam County Commission

City of Beckley
Brians Safehouse Inc

Mid Ohio Valley Workforce

4/22/2019
4/19/2019
4/17/2019
4/11/2019
4/4/2019

5/29/2019
5/28/2019
5/22/2019
5/17/2019
5/16/2019
5/16/2019
5/13/2019
5/13/2019
5/10/2019
5/6/2019

5/6/2019

5/6/2019

6/28/2019
6/24/2019
6/7/2019

6/7/2019

6/10/2019
1/7/2019

2/27/2019
5/23/2019

3/21/2019
5/22/2019

4/2/2019
5/23/2019

5/16/2019

$900.00
$425.00
$50.00
$218.75
$125.00
$50.00
$363.75
$0.00
50.00
$9.00
$50.00
$3,400.00
$5,400.00
$600.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$25.00
$25.00
$120.00
$25.00

$40.00
$2,330.00
$100.00
$0.00

$30.00
$0.00

$6,000.00
$0.00

$326.25



