



Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2700 Charles Avenue Dunbar, WV 25064

TO:

Aaron Allred

Legislative Auditor

FROM:

Elizabeth Cooper Loopel
Manager

DATE:

February 3, 2020

SUBJECT:

Semi-Annual report

Pursuant to Article 5A-3-45 of the West Virginia Code, we are submitting the attached report of all commodities sold to eligible organizations.

The period covered by this report is the second half of fiscal year 2019 (January-June 2019).

I trust that this satisfies the statutory requirement. Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

## Surplus Property Semi-Annual Report 01/01/2019 - 06/30/2019

	Greenbrier Kanawha	Fayette	Clay	Cabeli	Braxton	Barbour Boone	County
File Cabinet, Furniture Lab top case Vehicle-2006 Jeep Cherokee Furniture Vehicle-2007 Chrysler Town & Country Furniture Generators Generato	Tulip Bulbs Furniture	Vehicle-2012 Ford	Furniture Furniture Furniture & laptop Furniture	Furniture Furniture Lap top bag Vehicle-2010 Dodge Grand Caravan Tulip Bulbs Furniture	Vehicle - 2012 Ford F350	Tulip Bulbs Tulip Bulbs	Item Discription
www. Alconol Beverage Control Partnership of African Americans Church Department of Natural Resourses Town of Cedar Grove WV Alcohol Beverage Control Kanawha County Schools The Rock Ministries Inc WV Medical Imaging Board WV Medical Imaging Board WV Lottery Partnership of African Americans Church City of Nitro Department of Natural Resourses Department of Natural Resourses Department of Natural Resourses WV Public Employees Grievance Board Department of Agriculture WV State Agency for Surplus Property Putnam County Aging Program City of St Albans City of St City of St City of St City of St City of S	Davis Stuart Inc	Fayette County Board of Education	Clay County Services Unlimited WV Department of Health & Human Services Clay County Middle School Clay County Middle School	Prestera Center for Mental Health Services Prestera Center for Mental Health Services Recovery Point of Huntington Inc Recovery Point of Huntington Inc WV Veterans Home Recovery Point of Huntington Inc	Gassaway Volunteer Fire Department	City of Philippi City of Madison	Organization Name
1/29/2019 1/10/2019 1/10/2019 1/7/2019 1/7/2019 1/4/2019 1/4/2019 2/15/2019 2/15/2019 2/15/2019 2/6/2019 2/6/2019 2/6/2019 3/26/2019 3/26/2019 3/25/2019	5/7/2019	3/13/2019	2/21/2019 2/14/2019 4/18/2019 6/6/2019	2/21/2019 3/15/2019 3/13/2019 4/16/2019 5/6/2019 6/18/2019	3/21/2019	5/6/2019 5/6/2019	Date Sold
\$25.00 \$30.00 \$22.50 \$870.00 \$213.75 \$165.00 \$1,025.00 \$57.00 \$50.00 \$52.50 \$42.00 \$100.00 \$7,800.00 \$7,800.00 \$7,700.00 \$7,700.00 \$7,700.00 \$7,700.00 \$100.00 \$7,700.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$7,700.00 \$10	\$0.00	\$5,800.00	\$360.00 \$125.00 \$234.00 \$42.00	\$75.00 \$375.00 \$20.00 \$5,200.00 #0.00 \$50.00	\$3,800.00	\$0.00	Amount

Wood	Raleigh	Putnam	Pleasants	Mingo	Mason	Marshall																					
Furniture	Vehicle-2012 Ford F350 Tulip Bulbs	Locker Tulip Bulbs	Tulip Bulbs	Furniture	Vehicle-2008 GMC Canyon	Furniture	Furniture	Furniture	Furniture	Furniture	Tulip Bulbs	Tulip Bulbs	Tulip Bulbs	Furniture	Vehicle-2012 Jeep Liberty	Vehicle-2013 Ford Focus	Shredder	Tool	Tulip Bulbs	Tulip Bulbs	Furniture	Furniture	Portable Steps	Furniture, Monitor	Furniture	Furniture	Box of paper
Mid Ohio Valley Workforce	City of Beckley Brians Safehouse Inc	Town of Poca Putnam County Commission	City of Belmont	WV Voluntary Organization	Lakin Correctional Center	Northern Correcitional Facility	WV Alcohol Beverage Control	City of Nitro	WV Acohol Beverage Control	Partnership of African Americans Church	Putnam County Aging Program	GFWC WV Womens Club of Dunbar	First Presbyterian Church	WV Secretary of State	Kanawha Charleston health Department	Kanawha Charleston health Department	Calhoun County Board of Education	WV Music Hall of Fame	WV Statewide Independent Livi	WVDEP Operation Wildflower	South Central Regional Jail	Purchasing Division	James H Tiger Morton Juvenile Center	Dept of Health & Human Resources	Dept of Health & Human Resources	Department of Transportation	WV Alcohol Beverage Control
5/16/2019	4/2/2019 5/23/2019	3/21/2019 5/22/2019	5/23/2019	2/27/2019	1/7/2019	6/10/2019	6/7/2019	6/7/2019	6/24/2019	6/28/2019	5/6/2019	5/6/2019	5/6/2019	5/10/2019	5/13/2019	5/13/2019	5/16/2019	5/16/2019	5/17/2019	5/22/2019	5/28/2019	5/29/2019	4/4/2019	4/11/2019	4/17/2019	4/19/2019	4/22/2019
\$326.25	\$6,000.00 \$0.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$2,330.00	\$40.00	\$25.00	\$120.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$50.00	\$9.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$363.75	\$50.00	\$125.00	\$218.75	\$50.00	\$425.00	\$900.00